THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

September 14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 16 FOR THE LTES CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 16 is a debit of $ 1,226.08.  This change order is needed correct CO #7 which was inadvertently listed as a credit.  CO 7 should have been a debit of 613.04 for additional material costs for security cameras that were added.  
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]@AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Nae and address): 'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER [
Lincol T Elemenary NTATON OATE: Augus 7 2020 :
LT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (]

IRoATECT:
TOCONTRACTOR (aneand sy PROJECT MUMBERS: BG 15098201752 conrACToR B
Al ngrtors GONTRACT OATE: Ape 15 2019 P
2700 Diode Lane (CONTRACT FOR: BP 260-03 (PO) Fire Alarm, o &
Lowisvile KY 40259 Commuicaions e @
THE CONTRACTIS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

‘Costs associated with additonal low voltage work (PRS). Thisi tocomrct change order #7 which should have been an add
Father than a deduct.

e arignal Conrac Sum wes
"Netchange by previously auborized Change Orders

“The ContactSum rio 1o i Change Order was 33869
“The ContractSum will e icresed by this Change Onder i he amount of 122608
“The new Conteact Sum includig hs Change Order will e i

“The Contract Time will b changed by Zero (0) days.
The dae of Substanial Compltion s ofthe dte of s Change Order therfor s unchanged.

'MOTE: This summary does nt reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Conteact Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which have:
been authorized by Construcion Change Directive,

'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MAVAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 16 for The LTES Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 16 for the LTES  Construction project.
